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NJSIAA Alpine Officials: Email Address: 

 

Bill Bolte   bolte (at) garden.net 

Marisa Broesder (Meisner) mbmbroesder (at) gmail.com 

Mike Cappola   michaelcappolamason (at) yahoo.com 

Justin Choka   jchoka (at) yahoo.com 

Tom Claeys   claeys (at) ptd.net 

Ashley Frazell   ashfrazell (at) embarqmail.com 

Rich Goode   rgoodeye (at) aol.com 

Mike Kowalski   skimike1961 (at) yahoo.com 

Lori Marchiafava  ljbmarch (at) msn.com 

Steve Masi   smasi (at) usa50.com 

Janet Meisner   jmeisner (at) byramtwp.org 

Ed Mertz   mertzfam (at) verizon.net 

Brendian Moriarty  brendianm (at) gmail.com 

Diane Parak   dianemp8 (at) yahoo.com 

John Paulovich   johnpaulovich1 (at) aol.com 

Gus Picariello   picariello (at) aol.com 

Dave Pede   drcaddis123 (at) gmail.com 

 Jared Sarnowski  jared (at) pcmcompany.com 

 Roy Scovill   royscovill (at) yahoo.com 

 Art Tokle   atokle (at) optonline.net 

 

 

NJSIAA Alpine Cadets: 

 

Wendy Abma   skitimer (at) gmail.com 

Jim Backman   jbackman5819 (at) gmail.com 

Al Lees    ajlees2 (at) yahoo.com 

 Kevin Malkin   malkink9 (at) yahoo.com 

 

 

                       ( Note:  The '@'  sign has been replaced by ' (at) ' for security purposes.) 
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